
 
UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD. 

Regd. Office: SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226 010  

Ph: 0522 2838102 e-mail: drugs@upmsc.in 

 

Provisional List Of Bidders/Items Of Tender No. UPMSCL/Drugs-128/490 
Date: 20.09.2021 

 
In reference to below observations, if any firm has a clarification/representation regarding any 

firm/items, then it must be communicated to UPMSCL at email drugs@upmsc.in before 2:00 

PM, 21.09.2021. No communication thereafter in this regard shall be entertained by UPMSCL. 

S 
N
o 

Name of 
the firm 

Mfg. Lic. 
No. from 

which 
products 

are quoted 

Address of the 
firm 

Observations related to the 
Firm 

Observations related to 
the drug item(s) 

Reason for 
Non-Eligibilty 

of Drug 
item(s) 

Remark
s 

Provisona
lly 

Eligible/N
on-

Eligible 

Reason for 
Non-Eligibility 

of the firm 

Provisonall
y Eligible 

Drug item 

Provisona
lly Non-
Eligible 

Drug item 

1 Aculife 
Healthcare 

Pvt. Ltd. 

G/28/1221 
& 

G/28D/LVP/
8 

Vill. Sachana, 
Tal. Viramgam, 

Dist. 
Ahmedabad - 

382150 

Not 
Eligible 

(1) Audited 
/provisional 

balance sheet is 
not signed by 

the auditor for 
FY 2020-21. 

1. PICU-01 
2. PICU-13 
3. PICU-20 

- - - 

2 ANG 
Lifesciences 

India Ltd. 

MB/08/710 (1) Vill. 
Kishanpura, 

P.O. Manpura, 
Nalagarh road, 
Baddi - Solan 

(HP) 

Eligible - - 1. PICU-08 Product 
quoted is in 

vial not 
ampoule. 

- 

MNB/05/26
9 
&  

MB/05/270 

(2) Vill. 
Malkumajra, 

Nalagarh road, 
Baddi - Solan 

(HP) 

Non-
Eligible 

(1) Mfg. License 
validity not 

shown in the 
license 

submitted 
(2) Format - VII 
is incomplete. 

- 1. PICU-06 
2. PICU-07 

(1) In product 
permission 
mfg license 

form no. 
mentioned is 
25A and 28A 

rather than 25 
and 28. 
(Needs 

clarification) 

- 

3 Apple 
formulation
s Pvt. Ltd. 

139/UA/200
7  
&  

153/UA/SC/
P- 2007 

Plot no. 208, 
Kh. No. 445, 

Dehradun raod, 
Roorkee - 

247667, Dist. 
Haridwar (UK) 

Non-
Eligible 

(1) Statutory 
documents are 
NOT notarized. 
(2) Audited 
/provisional 
balance sheet is 
not submitted 
for FY 2020-21. 

- 1. PICU-05 Product 
permission 

NOT 
highlighted 

with product 
code. 

- 

2. PICU-06 Product code 
not 

mentioned in 
product 

permission 

- 

1. PICU-18 Product - 



S 
N
o 

Name of 
the firm 

Mfg. Lic. 
No. from 

which 
products 

are quoted 

Address of the 
firm 

Observations related to the 
Firm 

Observations related to 
the drug item(s) 

Reason for 
Non-Eligibilty 

of Drug 
item(s) 

Remark
s 

Provisona
lly 

Eligible/N
on-

Eligible 

Reason for 
Non-Eligibility 

of the firm 

Provisonall
y Eligible 

Drug item 

Provisona
lly Non-
Eligible 

Drug item 

permission 
NOT 

highlighted 
with product 

code. 

4 Cadila 
Pharmaceut

icals Ltd. 

G/28D/11 Plot no. 1389, 
Trasad road, 
Dholka, Dist. 
Ahmedabad, 
Gujrat, India 

Non-
Eligible 

(1) Audited 
/provisional 

balance sheet is 
not signed by 

the auditor for 
FY 2020-21.. 

- PICU-12 Product 
permission 

NOT 
highlighted 

with product 
code. 

- 

5 Daffodills 
Pharmaceut

icals Ltd. 

08/SC/P/19
96 

10 of 1996 
& 

04/RPL/199
6 

Jawahar nagar, 
Rohta road, 

Meerut 

Non-
Eligible 

(1) Audited 
/provisional 

turnover/balanc
e sheet is not 
submitted by 
bidder for FY 

2018-19, 2019-
20 & 2020-21 

1. PICU-02 
2. PICU-06 
3. PICU-07 
4. PICU-09 
5. PICU-10 
6. PICU-15 
7. PICU-19 
8. PICU-20 

1. PICU-08 Quoted 
product is in 

vial not 
ampoule. 

- 

6 Eskag 
Pharma Pvt. 

Ltd. 

71/UA/2007  
& 

75/UA/SC/P
-2007 

Unit-I, Plot 
no.32, Sector-

6A, SIDCUL, 
Ranipur, 

Haridwar, 
Uttarakhand - 

249403 

Non-
Eligible 

(1) Statutory 
documents are 
NOT notarized. 

(2) Audited 
/provisional 

balance sheet is 
not submitted 
for FY 2020-21 

- PICU-18 Product 
permision is 

NOT 
notarized. 

- 

7 Jackson 
Laboratorie
s Pvt. Ltd. 

1307-OSP 
& 1308-B 

22-24, Majitha 
road, Bye pass, 

Amritsar 

Non-
Eligible 

(1) Audited 
/provisional 

balance sheet is 
not submitted 
for FY 2020-21 

1. PICU-02 
2. PICU-06 
3. PICU-07 
4. PICU-08 
5. PICU-09 
6. PICU-10 
7. PICU-11 
8. PICU-15 
9. PICU-17 

10. PICU-20 

1. PICU-03 Product 
permission 
NOT as p[er 

tender 
requirement. 

 

2. PICU-08 Product 
permission 
NOT as p[er 

tender 
requirement. 

 

3. PICU-14 Product 
permission 

NOT legible. 

 

4. PICU-18 Product 
permission 
NOT as p[er 

tender 
requirement. 

 

5. PICU-19 Product 
permission 
NOT as p[er 

tender 
requirement. 

 

8 JP Industries MNB/16/93
3  
&  

1199/2, Bhud, 
Baddi, Dist. 
Solan (HP) 

Non-
Eligible 

(1) Non 
Conviction 
certificate is 

1. PICU-06 
2. PICU-18 

- - - 



S 
N
o 

Name of 
the firm 

Mfg. Lic. 
No. from 

which 
products 

are quoted 

Address of the 
firm 

Observations related to the 
Firm 

Observations related to 
the drug item(s) 

Reason for 
Non-Eligibilty 

of Drug 
item(s) 

Remark
s 

Provisona
lly 

Eligible/N
on-

Eligible 

Reason for 
Non-Eligibility 

of the firm 

Provisonall
y Eligible 

Drug item 

Provisona
lly Non-
Eligible 

Drug item 

MB/16/934 173205 issued before 
06 months of 
tender 
publication 
date. 
(2) Audited 
/provisional 
balance sheet is 
not submitted 
for FY 2020-21 

 

9 Kunal 
Remedies 

Pv. Ltd. 

01/LVP/SC/
P of 2016 

Kh. No. 284, 
Anaura kala, 
near Indira 

canal, Faizabad 
road, Lucknow 

(UP) 

Non-
Eligible 

(1) Audited 
/provisional 

balance sheet is 
not submitted 
for FY 2020-21. 

1. PICU-01 
2. PICU-13 
3. PICU-16 

- - - 

10 La-Chemico 
Pvt. Ltd. 

DL(CS)9M 
&  

Dl(CS)7MB 

Taki road, P.O. 
Kadambagachhi

, P.S. Barasat, 
North 24, 

Paraganas, 
Kolkata - 

700125 (WB) 

Non-
Eligible 

(1) Audited 
/provisional 

balance sheet is 
not signed by 

the auditor for 
FY 2020-21. 

PICU-18 - - - 

11 MJ 
Biopharm 
Pvt. Ltd. 

28D-KD/6 L-7, MIDC, 
Industrial area, 

Taloja, Dist. 
Raigad - 410208 

Non-
Eligible 

(1) Audited 
/provisional 

balance sheet is 
not submitted 
for FY 2020-21 

PICU-12 - - - 

12 Maxchem 
Pharmaceut

icals Pvt. 
Ltd. 

36/UA/2007  
&  

39/UA/SC/P
-2007 

Plot no. 22, 
Sector-3, IIE, 

SIDCUL, 
Pantnagar, U. S. 

Nagar, 
Uttarakhand - 

263153 

Non-
Eligible 

1. Format- VII is 
not submitted 

in Rs. 100 
stamp paper 

and is 
Incomplete. 
2. 60 days 
procustion 

cpapcity 
certificate NOT 

submitted. 
3. Checklist in 

format XIII NOT 
submitted. 

1. PICU-06 
2. PICU-18 

- - - 

13 Modern 
Laboratorie

s 

28/17/79 
& 

25/31/89 

45-47, Sector-
D2, Sanwer 

road, Industrial 
area, Indore 
(MP) 452015 

Non-
Eligible 

1. The 
submitted bid is 

not opening 
properly and so 
Format IX and 
format XIII are 
not accessible. 

1. PICU-07 
2. PICU-09 
3. PICU-10 
4. PICU-19 
5. PICU-20 

- - - 

14 Protech 
telelinks 

N.MB/16/1
85 

Vill. Muza Ogli, 
Suketi road, 
kala Amb, 

Non-
Eligible 

(1) Audited 
/provisional 

balance sheet is 

- PICU-08 Product 
permission is 
NOT legible. 

- 



S 
N
o 

Name of 
the firm 

Mfg. Lic. 
No. from 

which 
products 

are quoted 

Address of the 
firm 

Observations related to the 
Firm 

Observations related to 
the drug item(s) 

Reason for 
Non-Eligibilty 

of Drug 
item(s) 

Remark
s 

Provisona
lly 

Eligible/N
on-

Eligible 

Reason for 
Non-Eligibility 

of the firm 

Provisonall
y Eligible 

Drug item 

Provisona
lly Non-
Eligible 

Drug item 

Sirmour - 
173030 (HP) 

not submitted 
for FY 2020-21 

15 Ramson 
Remedies 

1751-OSP 
1573-B 

&  
1754-RPK 

186-187, 
Industrial focal 
point, Amritsar 

(Punjab) 

Eligible - 1. PICU-02 
2. PICU-06 
3. PICU-07 
4. PICU-09 
5. PICU-10 
6. PICU-14 
7. PICU-17 
8. PICU-19 
9. PICU-20 

- - - 

16 Samarth 
Life 

Sciences 
Pvt. Ltd. 

MNB/09/79
0 
& 

MB/09/791 

Unit-II, Plot no. 
2, Idustrial area, 

Lodhimajra, 
Baddi, Dist. 
Solan (HP) - 

173205 

Non-
Eligible 

(1) Audited 
/provisional 

balance sheet is 
not signed by 

the auditor for 
FY 2020-21. 

1. PICU-08 
2. PICU-11 
3. PICU-14 
4. PICU-20 

- - - 

17 Samkem 28/5/2009  
25B/1/2009 

& 
25/6/2009 

15-B, A.K.V.N. 
Industrail area, 
Rangwara Rao, 

Indore (MP) 
453331 

Eligible - PICU-06 - - - 

18 Supermax 
laboratories 

68/UA/2006 
& 

67/UA/SC/P
-2006 

Plot no. 40, 
Pharmacity, 

Selaqui, 
Dehradun (UK) 

Eligible - PICU-03 - - - 

19 Synokem 
Pharmacuet

icals Ltd. 

19/UA/2005 
& 

17/UA/SC/P
-2005 

Plot no. 35-36, 
Sector 6A, IIE, 
SIDCUL, Bhud, 

Ranipur, 
Haridwar (UK) 

249403 

Non-
Eligible 

(1) Audited 
/provisional 

balance sheet is 
not submitted 
for FY 2020-21 

1. PICU-05 
2. PICU-18 

- - - 

20 Tulbros 
Formulation

s 

90/UA/2007 
&  

98/UA/SC/P
-2007 

Plot no. 91, 
Sector-II, IIC, 

SIDCUL, 
Pantnagar, 

Rudrapur, Dist. 
U.S. Nagar (UK) 

263153 

Non-
Eligible 

1. Non 
conviction 
certificate is 
issued before 
06 months of 
tender 
publication 
date. 
2. Format - V is 
NOT legible. 
3. Audited 
/provisional 
balance sheet is 
not submitted 
for FY 2020-21 

 

 - - - 

21 Unicure 
India Ltd. 

03/1984 
&  

03/SC/P/19
84 

C-21, 22 & 23, 
Sector-3, NOIDA 
- 201301, Dist. 
Gautambudh 

Nagar (UP) 

Non-
Eligible 

(1) Audited 
/provisional 

balance sheet is 
not signed by 

the auditor for 

1. PICU-06 
2. PICU-18 

- - - 



S 
N
o 

Name of 
the firm 

Mfg. Lic. 
No. from 

which 
products 

are quoted 

Address of the 
firm 

Observations related to the 
Firm 

Observations related to 
the drug item(s) 

Reason for 
Non-Eligibilty 

of Drug 
item(s) 

Remark
s 

Provisona
lly 

Eligible/N
on-

Eligible 

Reason for 
Non-Eligibility 

of the firm 

Provisonall
y Eligible 

Drug item 

Provisona
lly Non-
Eligible 

Drug item 

FY 2020-21. 

22 Vivek 
Pharmache
m India Ltd. 

1. Raj./2075 
Raj./2076 

&  
2. JK/01/07-

08/128 
JK/01/07-

08/129 

1. NH-8, 
Chimanpara, 

Amer - 303102 
2. EPIP, Bari 
Brahmana, 

Jammu - 
181133 

Non-
Eligible 

1. Non 
Conviction 
certificate for 
Mfg. Lic. No. 
JK/01/07-
08/128 & 129 
are issued 
before six 
months of 
tender 
publication 
date. 
2. Audited 
/provisional 
balance sheet is 
not signed by 
the auditor for 
FY 2020-21. 

1. PICU-08 
2. PICU-20 

- - - 

23 Wockhardt 
Limited 

28D-AD/004 Biotech Park, H-
14/2, MIDC, 

Waluj, 
Aurangabad - 
431136 (MH) 

Eligible - PICU-12 - - - 

 

Managing Director 

UPMSCL 

 


